0990387
Department of
Environmental Protection

) Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Biair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 17, 1996

Mr. Danny Hanley

Boca Greens Cleaners and Tailors
19575-16 South State Road 7 (441)
Boca Raton, Florida 33498

Dear Mr. Hanley:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 19, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit. '

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
q t
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

ioté CANCEY Clhkanen F Jpitardt “Zac

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

/?o A CAcbus Cleonert % 74140re

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

/féﬂ S Y 299 /54

bl

Facility Location: e
Street Address: (FI25=/C Ssurm £797& e 7z (‘/9’)

City:g‘> . AT County:/@MM P Zip Code: P2 9SF

y-Identificatio Number(DEP

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

DAYy  fEgu Ly

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: / <=, = ,¢ Sowr M 7476 Lsvo 7 (‘f‘f/}

Organization/Firm:

Street Address: |

City: fo;n\ Ha7em County: /4(,” Leped Zip COde:,?}‘y;',F
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: :

Telephone:  (§% /) 499 274, Fax: &/)453° ¢5 5,

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

e

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: : County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 AUG 1 9 1996
Effective: 6-25-96
Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device [nitially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit DNy 7. ortr
(1) w/ ref. condenser 1) lo~rp8el/®~/59a

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no centrols

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | \/

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ /20  ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ .- ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
Existing small area source | ]

Existing large area source | |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [l of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LB RK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Pége 150f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

. Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form: specifically, permit number(s)

gé] No air permits cuneﬁtly exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Bui) Voser Lt

Signatu 74 Dat
1gnature ﬂén/»y /6‘,9 A/éé"y ate

. DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush _ 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 29, 2001

Mr. Alfred B. Chiarella
Boca Greens Cleaners
19575-16 South State Road 7
Boca Raton, Florida 33498

Dear Mr. Chiarella:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 27.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Boca Greens Cleaners elected to surrender its
existing Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0990387). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection .
2600 Blair Stone Road

-Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this pomon of
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 840/921-9583.

Sincerely,

g;j//(/f @Jd@?&(( s

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/
Enclosure
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



o © BESTAVAILABLECOPY - §

MAY 1 2 1997
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT °Ureau of 4,

NMon
| INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT & Mobie 5y, 0ing
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALM COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
A —
TIMEN:___ /O lf>/ TIME OUT: 1S AIRS (D#: 0 2¢03 82

TYPE OF FACILITY:

Cleapers
FACILITY NAME: %aa @r cen) Cleaners +~7 g,"/ a/() DATE. Y—=SOF D

EACILITY LOCATION: / $.5 7S -/6 Soc 44 Stase Dooat? ey
@nca %&7%/1/ 7~ 33¢ 92

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ g nny A/o%/%y PHONE NUMBERé'é 1) Y28 D2/L /

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

H Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Spoftiag boavd +/[00rS 46+
Stq/fd

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ | NONM
" DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ‘ v 78

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /’0 bert &- @g//a
' A , . ) (Plegsgring




PERLHLQROETHYLE E DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINTDISCOVERY — Q
RE-INSPECTION 0

pr—

ATRS ID#: @2@@3_ Y7 pate. 430 47 TIVED: _/2 /5. TIMEOUT: _f/2/,5
FaCTLITY WamE: _Ooca Byreens legnrrs o %onJgL

FaCLIyY rocaTIoN: 1§ $75/6  South SHate gc&lc/# 7(?7 fS
Boca I@m’wh ] 32¢73

[P "RIL NOTTRICATION

(ch:ck appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 : 2(
2. New facility nctified DARM 30 days prier to startup |
3. Facility failed to noufy DARM to use general parmit _ Qa
TPART 0. CILASSIFICATION H
::;c;'nv ;r:g{c:.;tad or. notification form that it is: ’
{check appropriate box)
A
1. Existing small area source ) 2. New small area source d
. dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
_transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 galiyr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed or or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source 1 4. New large area source aQ
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr {
transfer only, 200<x<1,300 gallyr . transfer only, 200<x<1,800 galiyr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yt both types, 140<x<1,300 gal/yr
(constructed bafors 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/S1)
‘Vhis is a correct facility classificaton D{ aN

If no, please check che approprate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number abave
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permuit

B. The total qua.ntiréof perchioroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was | 4 & gallons.




[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

4

Is the responsible ofTicial of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

L. Storing perchlorcethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the ccntainers for leakage?

. Closing and securing machine deors except during loading/unleading?

(V5]

4, Draining cartridg= filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Wi

Maintaining salvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carben adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

)q‘? aN
X7 av
e o

ay av Xa

—————

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Parg I1-A:

(complete A belo

installed prior to Septésqber 22, 1993

{complcte A and B below).

{check appropriate boxes)
L. Equipped all machines with the appropnate vegt#Zontrols?

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a clga€d-lcop vapor venting systgm?

w)

condenser upon opening the dgdr?

4. Measured and recorded fe temperature of the outler exhaust stream of a refrige
condenser on a weekl# basis?

w

Repaired or ady
condenser gkceeded ¢5°F7

6. Cond
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources 2qd #&kisting large area sources:

. Equipped the condenser with a diyérter valve so airflow will be directed 2yay from the

ted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

cted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pén'od and after

If cladsification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classificatidg 2 has becn checked, the machine sheuld he equipped with a refrigetated condense

If classification 3 has bexn checked, the machine should be 2quipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or 2 carbon adsdeber (complete A and B below). Carbonddsorber must huve been

If classification 4 has been checked;Nhe machine should bg'equipped with a refrigerated condenser

Qy ON

Ay OGN QOwa

Qy dN awa

ay an

ay aN

ay an

- m— - ary — s



o

. Has the resporsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

on dty-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryeL machines on a weekly basis?

{2. Measured and>segorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet wezkly?
Is the temperature diffecgntial equal to or greater than 20°F°
Measured and recorded the perc conc®sigation in the eytfaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while tiewgachjz€ is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorbg

(93}

Is the perc concentration equal to gpess than 100Nspm?
4. Assured that the sampling port gprfhe carbon adsorber exhaust fobgeasuring

or cxpansion, is at least 3 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contracugds
or expansion; and doy tream from no other inlet?

w

Equipped tragsfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser e81ls?

6. Rougéd airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

L. ®easured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the qutlet side of the condenser located

perc concentradons is at leasp& duct diameters downstream of any beadtsqontraction,

Oy On

Qy anN
Qy an

ay ON ON/A
Qy aN_ N/A

Qy aN__ N/A

NY ON Qwa

ay aN Qwa

— —

T

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

'Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate baxes)

{. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

W

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

[9%)

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;
= h. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of recsipt? ' .
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments oniy)
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concesntrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdowr/malfuncticn plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports?
Prablem caorrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Ay an-
X7 an

Xv an
WG UN

Qy aN KA

ay Qe XN/A
XY aN

aN
g oNfA

ay ax W\T/A

HPART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

,/
X o




’ - : BEST AVAILABLE COPY

R ds

2. Which method of detection is used by the respansible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extériar surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odar)

° KX

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) {&‘I /B
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmej:nﬁ:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapar concentrations in a range af 0-500 pprﬁ? Qy C]NzKN /A
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anXN/A
. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay DNXN/ A
d. Kept in a ¢lean and secure area when not in use? o ay GNIKN /A
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay DN_?QN /Al
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? =Y ON

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

H:::;g:;:c:gxif:snas, M aN Muck cookers . Qy DW1 A
Daar gaskets and seating a{ a~ Sdills & ON__ N§A
Filter gaskets and seating Q( aN Exhaust dampers K( | CJN__NH A
Purmps o b‘{ an Diverter valves &( aN_ N h A
Sclvent tanks and containers Y On Cartridge filter housings ;{f GN_N {A

Water,sel.sarakors D{/ anN ‘
P 3&&%% . Dw;e\ HA.J\ey ,.--(SeDt(jq-;M,(

. Mame of Responsible Official (Sigatire)  Nae of Resporsible Offilial (Point) & Frooe 4

Robber + G- Ca llo 30— 9D

’ Inspector’s Signature ‘ Approximate ?ﬁte of Next Inspection
: , ' Yes
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area m [bb]
Waste area p{ [ ]

Spotting area Sealed [ ] P(J’

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator {1
or Waste Handl€¥ Picksup Water [’)(]’ [ ]



300408

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT V
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM &\/ é{/

- AIRS ID#0990387
BOCA GREEN CLEANERS & TAILORS INC
DANNY HANLEY
19575-16 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7
BOCA RATON FL 33498

o

Do NOT Remove Label

N

P 7
Annual Reporting Period: [=1- 7 7 o (~1- 9K TO lof - 19 75
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. K YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to v
. : L =
. . . . S
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: = =
- NN Tl
) o ZoT
Method used to demonstrate compliance: O =
Ly [

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
CETVED
RECEL

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: - %j AN 2 ? 1998

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Rureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIALS7HAH B g . & /113 PEL et

Name (Please Print)

NN
I~
I

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
. INSPECTION SUNMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
e R0 5 TiMeouT: /R4S ARs 02 (1778 757
TYPE OF FACILITY: DY - Cllay (A~ - —
FACILITY NAME:___ BOCA  Greer) CRanexs DATE. /1 7— P57

FACILITY LOCATION: . /95 75 — /6 Souby state Rd 7
: Cochp Raten, FL .

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 73 / Z%v’ed Chia¥e)| & PHONE NUMBER-Y- 7 7 — R | £ /

[@\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
. compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
<
- ¢ 7 (:\'\ |
S <
AN
A
%% 4
23 % Y
< 2
Q3
\‘Vn ’/‘.
%
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] qur

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: J’\V/(’v / ? ¢7

(A:pproximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___ 'ﬂ' V- C)A o KSA ‘
' 7 (Please Print) o
INSPECTOR'S SICNATURE@ M%ML/ PHONE NUMBER:?S —S - 3 o 7 @




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS J
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT M""
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /h{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION = 0O

amsms: 0990387 vare: 71’17’7§TIME]N:M_ tovie our: [ 2 45

FACILITY NAME: %DC‘L (K\( e, ClOamoax

racIITY LocaTION: | 1.9 25 — /é S@Lj?h Sfete. VZA7/<‘~(P
| St Rd 7 , Ro Cffﬂﬂb?

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ALFRED CHIpRELLAprone: <F- 7 7 2 A /

CONTACT NAME: o PHONE:
# — T
| PART I NOTIFICATION | 1
" || (check appropriate box) k :
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 0
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - O
‘ _— —— ——————— ‘~ ) NS "
|PART Il: CLASSIFICATION ’ "a |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : Q No notification forms) (‘\
(check appropriate box) _ Q Drop store/out of busracss/pgé,olcun\,(\
A e -
-1. Existing small area source X 2. New small arca source l%o» ’_’__,
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr Z % 2
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr g % %
both types, x < 140 gallyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr % 2
(constructed before 12/9/91) B {constructed on or after 12/9/91) 0% %ﬁ-
. % ~ . R -' . N
3. Existinglarge arca source -~ 0 4. New large area source -Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galiyt . dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1, ,800 gallyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ’ both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/51) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
~ 5. This is a correct facility classification . )ﬁ ON ~ QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excceds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanhty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _[3 & gallons. -61/)/ /?Q

1 of 5 : Revised 8/11/97



[PART DI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning {amht)
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in Li'ghlly sealed and impervious conlainers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?

_efy aN aNa
,ZI/Y ON ON/A

)zfy aN

A W oe

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

)zﬁ ON ON/A
ay ON pﬁx

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for car‘bon Aadsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?
e ——

W

e ————

— S—— — —

| PART IV:. PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part II-A: -

D—|  —

If c]‘assiﬁcation 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced'to Part V.

If classification 2 has been chcckcd the machine should be equipped with a refngeratcd coridenser
(complete A below).

_If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prio;_ to September 22, 1993 |

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a refriferated condenscr
(complete A and B below). -

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area so
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a ciosed-loop vapor venting sys 0y ON Owa
3. Equipped the condenser with'a diverter valve so airflow will berdirecked away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Oy aN an/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet eyRaust stream of § refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay an
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperawre of the
condenser exceeded 43°F? Qy ON OnN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after ‘
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON JI

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON

—

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weckly? ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equyl to or greater thadf 20° F? Oy ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentrafion in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while thg mathine is venting to the adsorber, )
if machines are equipped with a carbon adge{ber? ~ Oy aN ONaA
Is the perc concentration equal t 'han 100 ppm?- ay aN ONa
4. Assufed that the sampling port gxf the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc ¢oncentrations is at Teast & duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction
or expansion; is at least 2 dyCt diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansnon and downstream from no other inle¢? ‘ 0Oy ON ONA
5. Equlppcd transfer machines (drycrs reclauncrs and washers) with individual L
condenser coils? : ay N ONa
Li' Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON OwNnA

L ——

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official: .
(check appropriate boxes) _
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ _ /Z}Y/ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? /Zl? N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: .
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; /Z{ ON ON/A
: b. documentatxon of paris ordered to repair leak and leak repaured whin 2 2 days"' . :
’ and parts installed:w/in 5 days of receipt? P’{DN 0N/
4. Maintained calibration data? gor apphcable direct reading instruments) ' ay anN /Z{:‘
5. Mainiain;:d exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON }a{/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ZﬁY N
7. Maintained deviation reports? . IZ§ aN awva
Problem corrected? _ . V.’{Y ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? dy ON
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LPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? /D/ ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves /B’{ aN aNnA Muck cookers Oy anN /A
Door gaskets and seating (a{ aN aNA Stills /tzrf aON aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating P{DN aN/A Exhaust dampers Qy aN P‘QIA
Pumps )zﬁ ON ON/A Diverter valves - }a{ QN aN/A
Solvent tanks and containers /Z? aN aON/A Cartridge filter housings /IZI{ anN anNva
Water separators o ,QY/ aN anN/A

4. Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official? B
Visufal examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ' % A
Physical detection (airflow fe_it through gaskets) % ) .
Odor (noticeable perc odor) A , ‘z'/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) /El/ MR
Halogen leak detector _ . ' // i

Ifusin‘g ;]iregf-reading instrumentation, is the cquipmentﬁ N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON-
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? GY ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear ona weekly basis? Qy aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy OaN
e. Verified for accuracy by usé. of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

/R&l/ ’Q’bb]_ % C/\//QJQECL-%L W/W
esponsible Official’s Nam : ; T :
(Please Print) e L’/ﬁ%gfonbﬂ:’l’e Official s\slgnature

RV ok D17 -G

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signature

Appz;oximatz’e Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [ 1
Waste area ((/‘]/

Yes NO
[
[
Spotting area Sealed }/] [

1
]
]

2, D]_Sposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator 4[/]/ L]
' or contracted Wastewater service j/]/ 1

5&6‘7@ fHeen f‘dg lp 7o
el omee & Ty
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

300408
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

N
\

/é/
AIRS ID#0990387
BOCA GREEN CLEANERS & TAILORS INC ~
DANNY HANLEY o
gkl
19575-16 SGUTH STATE ROAD 7 1=
BOCA RATON FL 33498 S = M
z° B
S S 1L
5% »n
Do NOT Rexgove Label _(é), % E‘é <
e = 3
{ _ . o = L £
Annual Reporting Period: / ? 7 o (-1~ 7&9 TO lf - ®9 19_@'
- @ .
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LI YES
If NO, complete the following

O~No
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

Method used to demonstrate conipliance

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above
Exact period of non-compliance: from

IVtED
| ~ RECEIVED
A.ct.ion(s) taken to achieve compliance:

FIAN 2 2 1998
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ‘

Riireau. of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIALY7/ A b g ey BELTY /g

Name (Please Print)

NN
]
K“\

D}gte /
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
11/06/97




BEST AVAILABLE COPY . -

. —=—— TITLE VAIR QUMERAL PERMIT-
C “INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT - - / f

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Z( -~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[] | "RE-INSPECTION 1
TIVE IN; ___TIME OUT: Amsiap,, 09¢0387
TYPE OF FACILITY; D —k CheaweV”
FACILITY NAME; PBote  (yroen Uegmevs S ( Y. pate: Y800
FACILITY LOCATION; (1597 . S /e @@@7 2 gyca, 33 "17)(

: S : {? =4 =
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__Dauid \—Mw\t»T-J/ pHoyquUMBBR %%17 1. 2/ b/

z/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this ms;:ecnbn%ghe facility is found to be in -
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). .
Based on the results of the compliance requxrcmcnts evaluated during this inspection, the followmc compliance

]

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQ’UIRED

—r .y
o v ——

COMMENTS:

=0 veE

| The Annual Complian'ce'éeniﬁcation form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

gIO\ ' e

(Approximate)

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

'INSPEC‘I'ION CONDUCTED BY: \V\ L n@u 48

mspzc*ropss SIGNATURE L\’\ wlgcb\

(Please Prmt) :
| 3 ﬂ’ 30 0.

PHONE NUMBER; -




PERCHLOROETIIYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE YV GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL -~ X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]
~ RE-INSPECTION ]
AIRS ID#: 0990387 _ DATE: '!Q((OO TIMEIN: _____ TIMEOUT:

FACILITY NAME: Doca Gewd Clanres
FACILITY LOCATION: /9575 ~ /B South S&_77

Boca 9@1’04\/: £/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _Danie/ Han [:;/ PHONE: 479 —2/6/
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART 1: NOTIFICATION . I
(check appropriate box)
]

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' (] i :

—

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION | |

O No notification form
(I Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing smali area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source )ﬁ 4. New large area source . a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/ dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification - ay ON L1Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number ' above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry c]eamng

facility was 2240 __ gallons. _
“'——_J

1of5 . Revised 9/15/97




m— e

U:lv’ART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3.

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchioroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON XfN/A ‘i

)214 ON OwA
K{Y ON ON/A

e ——— T ———

[LPART IV: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS -

2.

.
2.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been chécked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped wifh eithefa refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

1.

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? '

Conducted all temperature momtormo after an appropnate cooldown penod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? f

/G(Y aN
;v([:m QN/A

| g@ ON ON/A

v o

Y ON ON/A

,%Y aN

e

20of5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located :
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? < ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser [{'
inlet and outlet weekly? Y-ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Ay ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON XN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON R!f\l/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, ‘
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? - Qy ON XTN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reciaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' Oy anN XfN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? oy o~ jyfva
—— #‘J——_—J
“T’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS 4 ’ JJ
Has the responsible official: :
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? /6\’ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? JZ" ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; g{’ ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? G( ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay an m/}\
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON ,E,N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' @Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? CYy ON ON/A
Problem corrected? l?Y ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - Qy ON XN/A

——— —

30f 5 ' - Revised 9/15/97




--[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area

Waste area
Spotting area Sealed

8

et b et

SES

2. DlSpOSB.l of Water from Water Separator usmg approved evapcxrator/{4 '
or oontracted Wastewater service /

[]
[ ]

N

50f5 .



" [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ] .
e\

(1. Does the responsible official conduct'a’weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair .

' «G)va an

. inspection?
Y aN

S8

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jeaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves F(Y ON OnN/A ~ Muck cookers ay DN%N/A

(93}

Door gaskets and seating z{y ON ON/A Stills HAY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ?{\; ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy DN)Z(N/A
Pumps . ﬁ‘Y aON anN/A Diverter valves [Zlé aN anN/a
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁY UN anN/A Cartridge filter housings %DN ON/A
Water separators AY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) .=~

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

a”
i
o

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) S Xf nva
Halogen leak detector /m/ VA
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: XN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay on
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OnN
d. Keptina clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Y Ben) Wt

Responsible Offi€ial’s Signature

Responeible Official’s Name
(Please Print)

N Ll - 5l 00

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
L sl ~
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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s number can be found below on your mailing label.

)

THIS POi{TION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. Thi

RECEIVED
MAIL RO‘{M TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

WiR -7 97

Do NOT Remove Label

N
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

AIRS ID# 0990387

BOCA GREEN CLEANERS & TAILORS

|
i
i DANNY HANLEY

| 19575-16 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7

- BOCA RATON FL 33498

N .

|
l
|
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P o e ST . 289167

) THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO-REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mi;iling label.

W A
3 i
0] g
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $56:06 2 O
g2 © -
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Do NOT Remove Label S 5 = 1 i
— 32 8 < © Xz
e AIRS ID # 0990387 I il “ g,—n
| BOCA GREEN CLEANERS & TAILORS } 3 , ;
| DANNY HANLEY . m| FOR GOV l"é\'lENT USEONLY*
i Org.: 3755010000 EO: Bl
19575-16 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7 035001
Obj.: 002273

BOCA RATON FL 33498
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 4 n3 374

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

| . \ \?/g
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 0
>
. L
Do NOT Remove Label \
AIRS ID # 0990387 . —
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLIN G

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

e
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
.
. ol
AIRS ID # 0990387 =
BOCA GREEN CLEANERS & TAILORS
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FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLYY =
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

5

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#0990387
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DANNY HANLEY Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
19575-16 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7 Fund: 20-2-035001

BOCA RATON FL 33498 Obj.: 002273




Z. 210 bk A55

US Postal Service

DANNY HANLEY

BOCA RATON FL 33498

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
..... 4 -snn tnv Intamatinnal Mail (See reverse)

10 AIRS ID # 0990387001 AG

BOCA GREEN CLEANERS & TAILORS
19575-16 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7

\

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

L. _.

!
i SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY .

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

Coliel/
C. Signature A

N ) [J Agent
X & a‘«// 7M O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0990387001AG
DANNY HANLEY

. BOCA GREEN CLEANERS & TAILORS
19575-16 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7
BOCA RATON FL 33498

D. Is delivery address differeffrom item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address befow: [ No

3. Service Type
Rl Certified Mail O Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail 0 C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number (Co, y from service label)
210 66 %55

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 1 . | First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

BUR. OF AR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. GF £MVIFOMMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STORE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400




>

US Postal Service

DANNY HANLEY
BOCA RATON FL 33498

P b5 302 259

Raccint far Certlfled Mail

AIRS ID#: 0990387
BOCA GREEN CLEANERS & TAILORS INC

19575-16 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7

Postage

.| Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Feo

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Pastmark or Date

L's Form 3800, April 1985

2/17/47

e ——— e

—_—

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

-

SENDER:
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this

card to you.

a Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

s Write "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number,
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

: AIRS ID#: 0980387
.BOCA GREEN CLEANERS & TAILORS INC
DANNY HANLEY

18575-16 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7

BOCA RATON FL 33498

4a, Article Number

205 302 XS

4b. Service Type

IJ Registered [ Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
[ -Retum Receipt for Merchandise (1 COD

7. Date of Dellrejy’ < /ﬁ 7

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Postage & Fees Paid

USPS

| l First-Class I_\/iail
Permit No. G-10

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE S RE% \l E D
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PRBT
MAIL STATION 5510 ‘ .
2600 BLAIR STONE R{IAD 8 1991
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323992400 - £§B 2

| i Monitorin®
reat OV 7 rces
B & Mobie S0
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